Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

05-31-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

> 09/36/000 09/36/000 05/09/00

<u> </u>	1	0 5-9.00 10137		34	·· =	Attorney Docket No.	106174 P
	То	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P				ed original document or cop	by thereof.
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: Masato TAKAHASHI Futoshi MORI	2.	Α.	NIKON C	-	10827
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			JAFAN		
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional	name(s) & address(es) atta	
	⊠	Assignment					
		Security Agreement					
		Other					
	В.	Execution Date: April 25, 2000	0	9	156	000	
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	licatio	on, th	e execution o	late of the application is: 0	4-25-00
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.	(s)	
		Additional numbers atta	 ached	l? _]Yes ⊠ No		
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tot	al number of	applications and patents in	volved: 1
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.0	0
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>108403</u>)	
	Ać	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.	Cre dep	edit any overj	payment or charge any und number 15-0461.	erpayment to
9.	To the	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document hes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 trio A. Costantino, Registration No. 33,565	nation	is tri		ct and any attached copy is c: May 9, 2000	a true copy of
			includ	ding c	cover sheet, a	attachments, and document:	2

96/01/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000048 09567000

01 FC:581

40.00 D

ASSIGNMEN	Δ	122.	CNN	AE.	NΊ
-----------	---	------	-----	-----	----

(1-8)			Masato TAKAHASHI	(5) _		
	Insert	(2)	Futoshi MORI	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, each undersigned			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Nikon Corporation			
(10)	Insert Address of		2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiy		100 0005 IARAN	
	Assignee	(10)	2-3, Warunouchi 5-chome, Chry	oda-ku, TOK TO	00-0003 JAFAN	
		the en inver divis	inafter designated as the Assignee) attre right, title and interest for the tition, and in all applications for pational, continuation, substitute, and les and reexamination certificates t	United States of a tent including any reissue application	America as defined in 35 U and all provisional, non-pon(s), and all Letters Patent	S.C. §100, in the rovisional, extensions,
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	PROJECTION EXPOSURE AP	PARATUS		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		omey Docket No. 106174			
			hich the undersigned has (have) ex en date herewith or	ecuted an applica	tion for patent in the Unite	d States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>April 25, 2000</u>			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
	Identification for filed applications	filed				
		es to exe	ing evidence and going forward wi cute all papers and documents and evention for Protection of Industria	perform any act w l Property or simi	which may be necessary in clar agreements.	connection with
reexami resulting entire in assignm	or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre- nation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and had 6) Each undersigned here	tes to perfluited States or the said that he hais heirs, by grants		tents to issue any e interest, and covite, any agreement sentatives.	and all Letters Patents of the trends that he has full rights in conflict herewith, and the trends on this assignment and the trends on this assignment and the trends of	by reissue or ne United States it to convey the agrees that this y further
reexami resulting entire in assignm identific	or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre- nation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth- g from said application(s) to sterest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and had 6) Each undersigned here- cation that may be necessar- tion of this document.	tes to perfaited States or izes and the said that he hais heirs, by grants y or desir	es patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner of Par. Assignee, as Assignee of the entire as not executed, and will not executed successors, assigns and legal represente firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pable in order to comply with the ru	tents to issue any e interest, and covite, any agreement sentatives. LC the power to itles of the United	and all Letters Patents of the venants that he has full rights in conflict herewith, and unsert on this assignment an States Patent and Trademar	by reissue or ne United States it to convey the agrees that this y further
resulting entire in assignm identific recordat	or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to the terms of the te	tes to perlaited State to rizes and the said that he hais heirs, by grants y or desiruted by t	es patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner of Par Assignee, as Assignee of the entire as not executed, and will not execu- successors, assigns and legal repre- the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P able in order to comply with the ru he undersigned on the date(s) op	tents to issue any e interest, and covite, any agreement sentatives. The the power to itles of the United posite the undersposite the underspo	and all Letters Patents of the venants that he has full rights in conflict herewith, and unsert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademarkigned name(s).	by reissue or ne United States it to convey the agrees that this y further ik Office for
reexami resulting entire in assignm identific recordat	or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreenation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to therest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned here cation of this document. In witness whereof, exec	tes to perlaited State to rizes and the said that he hairs, by grants y or desiruted by the Lagrangian to the Lagrangian	es patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner of Par Assignee, as Assignee of the entire as not executed, and will not executed the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P able in order to comply with the ru he undersigned on the date(s) op	tents to issue any e interest, and covite, any agreement sentatives. PLC the power to i les of the United to posite the underse. Masa to	and all Letters Patents of the venants that he has full rights in conflict herewith, and unsert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademan signed name(s). Takahashi	by reissue or ne United States it to convey the agrees that this y further k Office for
reexami resulting entire ir assignm identific recordat Date Date	or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree fraction a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and the cation that may be necessarition of this document. In witness whereof, exection 1 and 1	tes to perlaited State to rizes and the said that he hais heirs, by grants y or desir uted by t	es patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner of Par. Assignee, as Assignee of the entire as not executed, and will not executed successors, assigns and legal represents the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pable in order to comply with the rute to detect the undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	tents to issue any e interest, and covite, any agreement sentatives. Let the power to i les of the United to posite the underse the under	and all Letters Patents of the venants that he has full rights in conflict herewith, and insert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademarksigned name(s). Takahasha	by reissue or ne United States it to convey the agrees that this y further k Office for (SEAL)
reexami resulting entire in assignm identific recordat Date Date	or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) the neterest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessar- tion of this document. In witness whereof, exec- 25 - APR -	tes to perfinited State to rices and the said that he his heirs, by grants y or desiruted by the Luce Luce Luce Luce Luce Luce Luce Luc	es patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner of Par Assignee, as Assignee of the entire as not executed, and will not execu successors, assigns and legal repre- the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P able in order to comply with the ru he undersigned on the date(s) op- Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	tents to issue any e interest, and covite, any agreement sentatives. CLC the power to itles of the United in the	and all Letters Patents of the venants that he has full rights in conflict herewith, and insert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademarksigned name(s). Takahashi	by reissue or ne United States it to convey the agrees that this y further ick Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
reexami resulting entire in assignm identific recordat Date Date Date Date	or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreenation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned here eation of this document. In witness whereof, exect 25 - APR -	tes to perlaited State to rizes and the said that he had the had the the had the test of t	es patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner of Par Assignee, as Assignee of the entire as not executed, and will not execus successors, assigns and legal repres the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P able in order to comply with the ru he undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	tents to issue any e interest, and covite, any agreement sentatives. PLC the power to i les of the United to posite the underse Masa to Futuri	and all Letters Patents of the venants that he has full rights in conflict herewith, and unsert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademar signed name(s). Takahashi	by reissue or ne United States it to convey the agrees that this y further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reexami resulting entire in assignm identific recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date	or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to neterest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, exect 25 - APR - 25 - APR -	tes to perfited State to rices and the said that he	es patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner of Par Assignee, as Assignee of the entire as not executed, and will not execu successors, assigns and legal repres the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P able in order to comply with the ru he undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	tents to issue any e interest, and covite, any agreement sentatives. The the power to itles of the United in the	and all Letters Patents of the venants that he has full rights in conflict herewith, and insert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademarksigned name(s). Takahashi	by reissue or ne United States t to convey the agrees that this y further ck Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reexami resulting entire in assignm identific recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree fraction a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and then is binding on him and the cation that may be necessarition of this document. In witness whereof, exection 25 APR -	tes to perlaited State to rizes and the said that he he his heirs, by grants y or desiruted by the Lucus Luc	es patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner of Par Assignee, as Assignee of the entire as not executed, and will not execus successors, assigns and legal repres the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P able in order to comply with the ru he undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	tents to issue any e interest, and covite, any agreement sentatives. PLC the power to i les of the United posite the under Masa to Fitch;	and all Letters Patents of the venants that he has full rights in conflict herewith, and unsert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademar signed name(s). Takahashi	by reissue or ne United States it to convey the agrees that this y further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reexami resulting entire in assignm identific recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth grown said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and the cation that may be necessarition of this document. In witness whereof, exection 15 miles whereof, exection 15 miles whereof, exection 16 miles whereof, exection 17 miles whereof, exection 18 miles whereof, exection 19 mil	tes to perinited State to rices and the said that he had the heart to receive the said that he had that h	es patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner of Par Assignee, as Assignee of the entire as not executed, and will not execu successors, assigns and legal repre- the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P able in order to comply with the ru he undersigned on the date(s) op- Inventor Signature	tents to issue any e interest, and covite, any agreement sentatives. The the power to it les of the United posite the unders Masato Futuri	and all Letters Patents of the venants that he has full rights in conflict herewith, and insert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademarksigned name(s). Takahashi	by reissue or ne United States it to convey the agrees that this y further ik Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reexami resulting entire in assignm identific recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree fraction a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and the first of the terest herein assigned here eation that may be necessary that the terest of this document. In witness whereof, execting the first of the	tes to perhited State to rices and the said that he had that he had that he had that the rices of the rices o	es patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner of Par Assignee, as Assignee of the entire as not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pable in order to comply with the rute of the undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	tents to issue any e interest, and covite, any agreement sentatives. The the power to i les of the United in the	and all Letters Patents of the remarks that he has full rights in conflict herewith, and insert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademarksigned name(s). Takahashi	by reissue or ne United States it to convey the agrees that this y further ik Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reexami resulting entire in assignm identific recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth grown said application(s) to the terms therein assigned, and tent is binding on him and the cation that may be necessarition of this document. In witness whereof, exection 1.5 This assignment should provide the cation that the cation that the cation that may be necessarition of this document. In witness whereof, exection 1.5 The cation that the cation that the cation that may be necessaritied to the cation th	tes to perhited State to rice sand the said that he had that he ha	es patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner of Par Assignee, as Assignee of the entire as not executed, and will not execu successors, assigns and legal repre- the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P able in order to comply with the ru he undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	tents to issue any e interest, and covite, any agreement sentatives. The the power to it les of the United Masato Futuri	and all Letters Patents of the remarks that he has full rights in conflict herewith, and insert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademarksigned name(s). Takahasha	by reissue or ne United States it to convey the agrees that this y further ik Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reexami resulting entire in assignm identific recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth grown said application(s) to the terms therein assigned, and tent is binding on him and the cation that may be necessarition of this document. In witness whereof, exection 1.5 This assignment should provide the cation that the cation that the cation that may be necessarition of this document. In witness whereof, exection 1.5 The cation that the cation that the cation that may be necessaritied to the cation th	tes to perhited State to rice sand the said that he had that he ha	es patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner of Par Assignee, as Assignee of the entire as not executed, and will not execu successors, assigns and legal repre- the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P able in order to comply with the ru he undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	tents to issue any e interest, and covite, any agreement sentatives. The the power to it les of the United Masato Futuri	and all Letters Patents of the remarks that he has full rights in conflict herewith, and insert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademarksigned name(s). Takahashi	by reissue or ne United States it to convey the agrees that this y further ik Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 010812 FRAME: 0626